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07902: Life tables, by sex, age x, contents and year

Survivors (per 100 
000) at age x, lx

Death (per 100 000) 
at age x to x+1, dx

Life expectancy - 
remaining years at 

age x, ex

Probability of death 
at age x (per 1 000) 
(Ungraduated), qx

1975 1975 1975 1975
Males 0 years 100000 1231 71.72 12.313

1 year 98769 67 71.61 0.683
2 years 98701 77 70.66 0.780
3 years 98624 99 69.71 0.999
4 years 98526 62 68.78 0.633
5 years 98463 58 67.82 0.591
6 years 98405 43 66.86 0.435
7 years 98362 40 65.89 0.411
8 years 98322 46 64.92 0.472
9 years 98275 38 63.95 0.384
10 years 98238 41 62.97 0.417
11 years 98197 48 62.00 0.490
12 years 98149 19 61.03 0.190
13 years 98130 53 60.04 0.541
14 years 98077 50 59.07 0.512
15 years 98027 47 58.10 0.478
16 years 97980 81 57.13 0.823
17 years 97899 90 56.18 0.921
18 years 97809 133 55.23 1.358
19 years 97676 178 54.30 1.824
20 years 97498 137 53.40 1.402
21 years 97361 91 52.48 0.931
22 years 97271 134 51.53 1.377
23 years 97137 88 50.60 0.909
24 years 97048 85 49.64 0.879
25 years 96963 112 48.68 1.152
26 years 96851 124 47.74 1.282
27 years 96727 112 46.80 1.155
28 years 96616 91 45.85 0.941
29 years 96525 120 44.90 1.240
30 years 96405 115 43.95 1.198
31 years 96290 81 43.00 0.837
32 years 96209 52 42.04 0.544
33 years 96157 141 41.06 1.469
34 years 96015 91 40.12 0.951
35 years 95924 182 39.16 1.897
36 years 95742 148 38.23 1.541
37 years 95595 153 37.29 1.595
38 years 95442 143 36.35 1.501
39 years 95299 188 35.40 1.973
40 years 95111 215 34.47 2.261
41 years 94896 211 33.55 2.225
42 years 94685 297 32.62 3.140
43 years 94387 214 31.72 2.271
44 years 94173 368 30.80 3.910
45 years 93805 374 29.91 3.988
46 years 93431 363 29.03 3.886
47 years 93068 340 28.14 3.659
48 years 92727 468 27.25 5.048



49 years 92259 549 26.38 5.955
50 years 91710 501 25.54 5.467
51 years 91208 646 24.67 7.081
52 years 90562 663 23.85 7.317
53 years 89900 687 23.02 7.642
54 years 89213 772 22.19 8.649
55 years 88441 902 21.38 10.203
56 years 87539 891 20.60 10.183
57 years 86647 994 19.80 11.476
58 years 85653 1054 19.03 12.300
59 years 84600 1311 18.26 15.493
60 years 83289 1230 17.54 14.762
61 years 82059 1537 16.79 18.729
62 years 80522 1435 16.10 17.827
63 years 79087 1623 15.39 20.516
64 years 77464 1922 14.70 24.811
65 years 75542 1830 14.06 24.221
66 years 73713 2070 13.40 28.086
67 years 71642 2083 12.77 29.081
68 years 69559 2320 12.14 33.346
69 years 67239 2517 11.54 37.434
70 years 64722 2662 10.97 41.136
71 years 62060 2718 10.42 43.801
72 years 59342 2895 9.87 48.781
73 years 56447 2980 9.35 52.790
74 years 53467 3277 8.84 61.296
75 years 50190 3317 8.39 66.099
76 years 46872 3206 7.95 68.391
77 years 43667 3235 7.49 74.078
78 years 40432 3277 7.05 81.052
79 years 37155 3335 6.63 89.769
80 years 33819 3458 6.24 102.261
81 years 30361 3477 5.89 114.512
82 years 26884 2932 5.59 109.043
83 years 23953 3217 5.21 134.299
84 years 20736 2929 4.94 141.272
85 years 17807 2646 4.67 148.622
86 years 15160 2331 4.40 153.726
87 years 12830 2171 4.11 169.242
88 years 10658 1946 3.84 182.585
89 years 8712 1756 3.59 201.565
90 years 6956 1591 3.37 228.769
91 years 5365 1258 3.22 234.505
92 years 4107 1000 3.05 243.442
93 years 3107 822 2.87 264.537
94 years 2285 629 2.72 275.048
95 years 1657 481 2.57 290.260
96 years 1176 376 2.41 319.596
97 years 800 276 2.31 344.502
98 years 524 230 2.26 438.376
99 years 295 92 2.64 311.564
100 years 203 90 2.61 442.487
101 years 113 34 3.28 304.856
102 years 79 11 3.50 137.697
103 years 68 12 2.98 173.435
104 years 56 0 2.50 0.000
105 years 56 0 1.50 0.000



106 years 56 56 0.50 1000.000
Females 0 years 100000 920 78.08 9.204

1 year 99080 64 77.80 0.646
2 years 99016 52 76.85 0.526
3 years 98964 47 75.89 0.475
4 years 98917 37 74.93 0.379
5 years 98879 25 73.95 0.249
6 years 98854 12 72.97 0.122
7 years 98842 15 71.98 0.154
8 years 98827 31 70.99 0.311
9 years 98796 12 70.01 0.125
10 years 98784 19 69.02 0.191
11 years 98765 29 68.04 0.291
12 years 98736 23 67.05 0.232
13 years 98714 33 66.07 0.336
14 years 98680 46 65.09 0.471
15 years 98634 46 64.12 0.470
16 years 98588 53 63.15 0.533
17 years 98535 29 62.19 0.299
18 years 98506 36 61.20 0.362
19 years 98470 32 60.23 0.329
20 years 98438 30 59.25 0.300
21 years 98408 40 58.26 0.402
22 years 98369 50 57.29 0.506
23 years 98319 38 56.32 0.382
24 years 98281 17 55.34 0.175
25 years 98264 24 54.35 0.240
26 years 98241 36 53.36 0.371
27 years 98204 51 52.38 0.523
28 years 98153 46 51.41 0.471
29 years 98107 38 50.43 0.388
30 years 98068 34 49.45 0.349
31 years 98034 59 48.47 0.600
32 years 97975 52 47.50 0.535
33 years 97923 31 46.52 0.317
34 years 97892 51 45.54 0.522
35 years 97841 64 44.56 0.658
36 years 97776 66 43.59 0.671
37 years 97711 73 42.62 0.746
38 years 97638 60 41.65 0.619
39 years 97577 109 40.67 1.115
40 years 97469 105 39.72 1.072
41 years 97364 115 38.76 1.180
42 years 97249 170 37.81 1.753
43 years 97079 153 36.87 1.573
44 years 96926 149 35.93 1.542
45 years 96777 162 34.98 1.674
46 years 96615 223 34.04 2.311
47 years 96391 188 33.12 1.948
48 years 96204 229 32.18 2.383
49 years 95974 235 31.26 2.449
50 years 95739 291 30.33 3.038
51 years 95448 300 29.42 3.145
52 years 95148 366 28.52 3.842
53 years 94783 351 27.62 3.700
54 years 94432 449 26.72 4.760
55 years 93982 509 25.85 5.417



56 years 93473 485 24.99 5.186
57 years 92989 513 24.12 5.517
58 years 92476 476 23.25 5.153
59 years 91999 575 22.36 6.246
60 years 91424 540 21.50 5.912
61 years 90884 737 20.63 8.112
62 years 90147 881 19.79 9.769
63 years 89266 901 18.98 10.089
64 years 88365 945 18.17 10.695
65 years 87420 1075 17.36 12.297
66 years 86345 1060 16.57 12.276
67 years 85285 1231 15.77 14.433
68 years 84054 1460 14.99 17.374
69 years 82594 1581 14.25 19.137
70 years 81013 1477 13.52 18.233
71 years 79536 1902 12.76 23.917
72 years 77634 2010 12.06 25.887
73 years 75624 2226 11.37 29.434
74 years 73398 2557 10.70 34.834
75 years 70842 2921 10.07 41.227
76 years 67921 3019 9.48 44.442
77 years 64903 3220 8.90 49.618
78 years 61682 3504 8.33 56.800
79 years 58179 3765 7.81 64.713
80 years 54414 3744 7.31 68.808
81 years 50670 4224 6.81 83.356
82 years 46446 4068 6.39 87.578
83 years 42378 4075 5.95 96.154
84 years 38303 4357 5.53 113.752
85 years 33946 4350 5.18 128.154
86 years 29596 3711 4.87 125.393
87 years 25885 3709 4.49 143.270
88 years 22176 3818 4.16 172.144
89 years 18359 3334 3.92 181.591
90 years 15025 2845 3.68 189.342
91 years 12180 2546 3.42 209.022
92 years 9634 2243 3.20 232.772
93 years 7392 1825 3.02 246.919
94 years 5567 1506 2.84 270.506
95 years 4061 1074 2.71 264.531
96 years 2987 968 2.50 324.071
97 years 2019 576 2.47 285.225
98 years 1443 438 2.25 303.739
99 years 1005 366 2.01 364.668
100 years 638 229 1.88 358.820
101 years 409 187 1.65 457.607
102 years 222 93 1.63 420.422
103 years 129 56 1.44 435.282
104 years 73 48 1.17 664.089
105 years 24 0 1.50 0.000
106 years 24 24 0.50 1000.000


